Samsung Electronics Co.,Ltd.
Printed  in Korea
12/2002 Rev 1.1
GH68-03335A
ELECTRONICS
ELECTRONICS
SERVICE
DUAL BAND Mobile

28 V304 1405-001082 VARISTOR “5.6V,20A,1x0.5x0.6mm,TP” VC040205X150R
29 V400 1405-001082 VARISTOR “5.6V,20A,1x0.5x0.6mm,TP” VC040205X150R
NO Refer SEC Part                  Description Vendor Part No.
ence CODE
NO Refer SEC Part                  Description Vendor Part No.
ence CODE
Electrical Parts List3-2
30 V403 1405-001082 VARISTOR “5.6V,20A,1x0.5x0.6mm,TP” VC040205X150R
31 V409 1405-001082 VARISTOR “5.6V,20A,1x0.5x0.6mm,TP” VC040205X150R
32 C410 1405-001082 VARISTOR “5.6V,20A,1x0.5x0.6mm,TP” VC040205X150R
33 V407 1405-001093 VARISTOR “14V,20A,1x0.5x0.6mm,TP” AVL 14K 02 200
34 V408 1405-001093 VARISTOR “14V,20A,1x0.5x0.6mm,TP” AVL 14K 02 200
35 C418 1405-001128 VARISTOR “18VDC,15A,1X0.5X0.6MM,TP” VC04LC18V500WP
36 C419 1405-001128 VARISTOR “18VDC,15A,1X0.5X0.6MM,TP” VC04LC18V500WP
37 C420 1405-001128 VARISTOR “18VDC,15A,1X0.5X0.6MM,TP” VC04LC18V500WP
38 R105 2007-000138 R-CHIP “100ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J101CS
39 R315 2007-000138 R-CHIP “100ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J101CS
40 R316 2007-000138 R-CHIP “100ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J101CS
41 R317 2007-000138 R-CHIP “100ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J101CS
42 R468 2007-000139 R-CHIP “220ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J221CS
43 R474 2007-000139 R-CHIP “220ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J221CS
44 R106 2007-000140 R-CHIP “1Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J102CS
45 R313 2007-000140 R-CHIP “1Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J102CS
46 R102 2007-000141 R-CHIP “2.2Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J222CS
47 R479 2007-000141 R-CHIP “2.2Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J223CS
48 R480 2007-000141 R-CHIP “2.2Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J224CS
49 R101 2007-000148 R-CHIP “10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J103CS
50 R115 2007-000148 R-CHIP “10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J103CS
51 R117 2007-000148 R-CHIP “10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J103CS
52 R121 2007-000148 R-CHIP “10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J103CS
53 R337 2007-000148 R-CHIP “10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J103CS
54 R456 2007-000148 R-CHIP “10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J103CS
55 R462 2007-000148 R-CHIP “10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J103CS
56 R463 2007-000148 R-CHIP “10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J103CS
57 R465 2007-000148 R-CHIP “10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J103CS
58 R108 2007-000152 R-CHIP “20Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J203CS
59 R113 2007-000153 R-CHIP “22Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J223CS
60 R114 2007-000153 R-CHIP “22Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J224CS
61 R104 2007-000155 R-CHIP “27Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J273CS
62 R473 2007-000157 R-CHIP “47Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J473CS
63 R331 2007-000159 R-CHIP “56Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J473CS
64 R116 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J104CS
65 R310 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J105CS
66 R314 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J106CS
67 R334 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J107CS
68 R336 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J108CS
69 R403 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J109CS
70 R405 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J110CS
71 R458 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J111CS
72 R466 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J112CS
NO Refer SEC Part                  Description Vendor Part No.
ence CODE
3-3
73 R467 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J113CS
74 R483 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J114CS
75 R484 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J115CS
76 R485 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J116CS
77 R487 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J117CS
78 R488 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J118CS
79 R492 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J119CS
80 R478 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J120CS
81 R461 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J121CS
82 R471 2007-000168 R-CHIP “470Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J474CS
83 R100 2007-001244 R-CHIP “91Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J913CS
84 R107 2007-001298 R-CHIP “51ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J510CS
85 R109 2007-001298 R-CHIP “51ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J510CS
86 R110 2007-001298 R-CHIP “51ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J510CS
87 R469 2007-002796 R-CHIP “510ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” ERJ2GEJ511X
88 R472 2007-002796 R-CHIP “510ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” ERJ2GEJ511X
89 R103 2007-002797 R-CHIP “560ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” ERJ2GEJ561X
90 R326 2007-003001 R-CHIP “12OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J120CS
91 R327 2007-003001 R-CHIP “12OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J120CS
92 R450 2007-007317 R-CHIP “2.2Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” ERJ2RKF2201X
93 R451 2007-007317 R-CHIP “2.2Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” ERJ2RKF2201X
94 R452 2007-007317 R-CHIP “2.2Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” ERJ2RKF2201X
95 R453 2007-007317 R-CHIP “2.2Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” ERJ2RKF2201X
96 R454 2007-007318 R-CHIP “1Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” ERJ2RKF1001X
97 R455 2007-007318 R-CHIP “1Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” ERJ2RKF1001X
98 R457 2007-007318 R-CHIP “1Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” ERJ2RKF1001X
99 R459 2007-007318 R-CHIP “1Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” ERJ2RKF1001X
100 R111 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
101 R112 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
102 R118 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
103 R311 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
104 R312 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
105 R319 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
106 R350 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
107 R402 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
108 R410 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
109 R475 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
110 R481 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
111 R490 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
112 R491 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
113 R493 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
114 R494 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
115 R489 2011-001345 R-NETWORK “10Kohm,5%,1/16W,L,CHIP,8P,TP” EXB28V103JX
Electrical Parts List
NO Refer SEC Part                  Description Vendor Part No.
ence CODE
3-4
116 C404 2203-000138 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “1.5nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B152KBNC
117 C113 2203-000233 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.1NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C101JBNC
118 C114 2203-000233 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.1NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C101JBNC
119 C115 2203-000233 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.1NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C101JBNC
120 C116 2203-000233 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.1NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C101JBNC
121 C117 2203-000233 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.1NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C101JBNC
122 C122 2203-000233 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.1NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C101JBNC
123 C132 2203-000233 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.1NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C101JBNC
124 C134 2203-000233 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.1NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C101JBNC
125 C456 2203-000233 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.1NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C101JBNC
126 C458 2203-000233 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.1NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C101JBNC
127 C459 2203-000233 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.1NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C101JBNC
128 C460 2203-000233 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.1NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C101JBNC
129 C107 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
130 C108 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
131 C109 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
132 C308 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
133 C309 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
134 C311 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
135 C313 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
136 C315 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
137 C318 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
138 C337 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
139 C346 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
140 C401 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
141 C453 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
142 C462 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
143 C463 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
144 C464 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
145 C465 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
146 C470 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
147 C471 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
148 C473 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
149 C143 2203-000278 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.01NF,0.5PF,50V,C0G,TP,1005” GRP1555C1H100D
150 C151 2203-000386 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.015NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C150JBNC
151 C477 2203-000386 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.015NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C150JBNC
152 C489 2203-000386 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.015NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C150JBNC
153 C490 2203-000386 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.015NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C150JBNC
154 C138 2203-000438 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “1nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B102KBNC
155 C136 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
156 C141 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
157 C142 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
158 C146 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
Electrical Parts List
NO Refer SEC Part                  Description Vendor Part No.
ence CODE
3-5
159 C147 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
160 C305 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
161 C320 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
162 C325 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
163 C326 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
164 C406 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
165 C407 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
166 C409 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
167 C412 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
168 C413 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
169 C414 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
170 C417 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
171 C479 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
172 C480 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
173 C496 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
174 C126 2203-000812 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.033NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” GRP1555C1H330J
175 C127 2203-000812 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.033NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” GRP1555C1H330J
176 C133 2203-000812 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.033NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” GRP1555C1H330J
177 C150 2203-000812 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.033NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” GRP1555C1H330J
178 C451 2203-000812 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.033NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” GRP1555C1H330J

192 C112 2203-001405 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “22nF,+80-20%,25V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL05C0R5CBNC
193 C118 2203-001405 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “22nF,+80-20%,25V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL05C0R5CBNC
194 C119 2203-001405 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “22nF,+80-20%,25V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL05C0R5CBNC
195 C125 2203-001405 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “22nF,+80-20%,25V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL05C0R5CBNC
196 C128 2203-001405 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “22nF,+80-20%,25V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL05C0R5CBNC
197 C129 2203-001405 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “22nF,+80-20%,25V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL05C0R5CBNC
198 C130 2203-001405 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “22nF,+80-20%,25V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL05C0R5CBNC
199 C312 2203-003054 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.009nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005” CL05C090CBNC
200 C474 2203-003054 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.009nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005” CL05C090CBNC
201 C123 2203-005050 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.0018nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005” CL05C1R8CBNC
Electrical Parts List
NO Refer SEC Part                  Description Vendor Part No.
ence CODE
3-6
202 C124 2203-005050 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.0018nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005” CL05C1R8CBNC
203 C316 2203-005061 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “100nF,+80-20%,16V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL05F104ZONC
204 C324 2203-005061 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “100nF,+80-20%,16V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL05F104ZONC
205 C332 2203-005061 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “100nF,+80-20%,16V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL05F104ZONC
206 C400 2203-005061 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “100nF,+80-20%,16V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL05F104ZONC
207 C402 2203-005061 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “100nF,+80-20%,16V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL05F104ZONC
208 C306 2203-005065 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “1000nF,+80-20%,10V,Y5V,TP,1608” CL10F105ZPNC
209 C120 2203-005234 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.0012nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005” CL05C1R2CBNC
210 C121 2203-005234 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.0012nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005” CL05C1R2CBNC
211 C491 2203-005444 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.003nF,0.1pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005” GRP1555C1H3R0B
212 C145 2203-005450 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.0056nF,0.1pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005” GRP1555C1H5R6BZ01E
213 C482 2203-005480 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “33nF,10%,10V,X7R,TP,1005,-” GRP155R71A333KA01E
214 C488 2203-005480 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “33nF,10%,10V,X7R,TP,1005,-” GRP155R71A333KA01E
215 C492 2203-005481 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “47nF,10%,10V,X7R,TP,1005,-” GRP155R71A473KA01E
216 C300 2203-005482 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “100nF,10%,10V,X5R,TP,1005,-” GRP155R61A104KA01E
217 C302 2203-005482 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “100nF,10%,10V,X5R,TP,1005,-” GRP155R61A104KA01E
218 C303 2203-005482 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “100nF,10%,10V,X5R,TP,1005,-” GRP155R61A104KA01E
219 C457 2203-005503 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.18nF,5%,25V,NP0,TP,1005” CL05C181JANC
220 C461 2203-005503 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “0.18nF,5%,25V,NP0,TP,1005” CL05C181JANC
221 C345 2203-006208 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “4700NF,20%,6.3V,X5R,TP,1608” CM105X5R475M06AT
222 C343 2203-006208 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “4700NF,20%,6.3V,X5R,TP,1608” CM105X5R475M06AT
223 C342 2203-006208 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “4700NF,20%,6.3V,X5R,TP,1608” CM105X5R475M06AT
224 C314 2203-006208 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “4700NF,20%,6.3V,X5R,TP,1608” CM105X5R475M06AT
225 C310 2203-006208 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “4700NF,20%,6.3V,X5R,TP,1608” CM105X5R475M06AT
226 C307 2203-006208 “C-CERAMIC,CHIP” “4700NF,20%,6.3V,X5R,TP,1608” CM105X5R475M06AT
227 C301 2404-001105 “C-TA,CHIP” “10UF,20%,6.3V,GP,TP,2012” TCSCS0J106MPAR
228 C131 2404-001134 “C-TA,CHIP” “100UF,20%,6.3V,LZ,TP,4028” 595D107X06R3B2T
229 C485 2404-001162 “C-TA,CHIP” “47uF,20%,4V,LZ,TP,3216” F950G476MAAJZTQ2
230 C341 2503-001041 C-NETWORK “100PFX4,10%,25V,-” W2A43A101KAT2A
231 L104 2703-002176 INDUCTOR-SMD “2.7NH,0.3NH,1X0.5X0.5MM” CIH05T2N7SNC
232 L100 2703-002198 INDUCTOR-SMD “10NH,5%,1.0X0.5X0.5MM” CIH05T10NJNC
233 L108 2703-002201 INDUCTOR-SMD “33NH,5%,1.0X0.5X0.5MM” CIH05T33NJNC
234 L111 2703-002203 INDUCTOR-SMD “15NH,5%,1.0X0.5X0.5MM” CIH05T15NJNC
235 L101 2703-002205 INDUCTOR-SMD “3.9NH,10%,1.0X0.5X0.5MM” CIH05T3N9KNC
236 L107 2703-002205 INDUCTOR-SMD “3.9NH,10%,1.0X0.5X0.5MM” CIH05T3N9KNC
237 L109 2703-002205 INDUCTOR-SMD “3.9NH,10%,1.0X0.5X0.5MM” CIH05T3N9KNC
238 L106 2703-002268 INDUCTOR-SMD “8.2NH,10%,1.0X0.5X0.5MM” CIH05T8N2JNC
239 L400 2703-002269 INDUCTOR-SMD “56NH,10%,1.0X0.5X0.5MM” CIH05T56NJNC
240 L402 2703-002314 INDUCTOR-SMD “47NH,5%,1.0X0.5X0.5MM” CIH05T47NJNC
241 L403 2703-002314 INDUCTOR-SMD “47NH,5%,1.0X0.5X0.5MM” CIH05T47NJNC
242 L102 2703-002484 INDUCTOR-SMD “7.5NH,5%,1.0X0.5X0.5MM” 0402CS-7N5XJBW
243 L103 2703-002485 INDUCTOR-SMD “27NH,5%,1.0X0.5X0.5MM” 0402CS-27NXJBW
244 X1 2801-004025 CRYSTAL-UNIT “0.032768MHz,20ppm,28-ABK, FC-255

9 D304 0601-001611 LED “CHIP,WHT,1.1X0.8MM,-” SLS-NNWH102TS
10 D305 0601-001611 LED “CHIP,WHT,1.1X0.8MM,-” SLS-NNWH102TS
11 D306 0601-001611 LED “CHIP,WHT,1.1X0.8MM,-” SLS-NNWH102TS
12 D307 0601-001611 LED “CHIP,WHT,1.1X0.8MM,-” SLS-NNWH102TS
13 D308 0601-001611 LED “CHIP,WHT,1.1X0.8MM,-” SLS-NNWH102TS
14 D309 0601-001611 LED “CHIP,WHT,1.1X0.8MM,-” SLS-NNWH102TS
15 D310 0601-001611 LED “CHIP,WHT,1.1X0.8MM,-” SLS-NNWH102TS
16 D311 0601-001611 LED “CHIP,WHT,1.1X0.8MM,-” SLS-NNWH102TS
17 U403 0801-002540 IC-CMOS LOGIC “7SZ19,DECODER,SOP,6P,49MIL,SINGLE,TP,PLASTIC” NC7SZ19P6X
18 U400 1009-001010 IC-HALL “A3212ELH-SAMSUNG,SC-59A,3P,82MIL” A3212ELHLT-SAMSUNG
EFFECT S/W
19 U412 1204-001960 IC-MELODY “YMU762 MA-3,QFN,32P,6.2X5” YMU762-QE2
20 V401 1405-001019 VARISTOR “5.6V,-,1.6x0.8mm,TP” AVL 5M 03 300
21 V402 1405-001082 VARISTOR “5.6V,20A,1x0.5x0.6mm,TP” VC040205X150R
22 R344 2007-000141 R-CHIP “2.2Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J222CS
23 R335 2007-000143 R-CHIP “4.7Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J472CS
24 R343 2007-000146 R-CHIP “6.8Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J682CS
25 R325 2007-000148 R-CHIP “10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J103CS
26 R339 2007-000152 R-CHIP “20Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J203CS
27 R338 2007-000157 R-CHIP “47Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J473CS
28 R400 2007-000157 R-CHIP “47Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J473CS
29 R470 2007-000157 R-CHIP “47Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J473CS
30 R322 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J104CS
31 R408 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J104CS
32 R409 2007-000162 R-CHIP “100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J104CS
33 R341 2007-001301 R-CHIP “68ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J680CS
34 R342 2007-001306 R-CHIP “150ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J151CS
35 R330 2007-001319 R-CHIP “1.2Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” ERJ2GEJ122X
36 R328 2007-001325 R-CHIP “3.3Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J332CS
37 R340 2007-007008 R-CHIP “300OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J301CS
38 R301 2007-007009 R-CHIP “75OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J750CS
39 R302 2007-007009 R-CHIP “75OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J750CS
40 R303 2007-007009 R-CHIP “75OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J750CS
Electrical Parts List 3-9
NO Refer SEC Part                 Description Vendor Part No.
ence CODE
41 R304 2007-007009 R-CHIP “75OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J750CS
42 R305 2007-007009 R-CHIP “75OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J750CS
43 R306 2007-007009 R-CHIP “75OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J750CS
44 R307 2007-007009 R-CHIP “75OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J750CS
45 R308 2007-007009 R-CHIP “75OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J750CS
46 R309 2007-007009 R-CHIP “75OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J750CS
47 R346 2007-007107 R-CHIP “100Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005F1003CS
48 R345 2007-007590 R-CHIP “82Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” ERJ2RKF8202X
49 R321 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
50 R329 2007-007771 R-CHIP “0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005” RC1005J000CS
51 R320 2011-001344 R-NETWORK “100ohm,5%,1/16W,L,CHIP,8P,TP” EXB28V101JX
52 R324 2011-001344 R-NETWORK “100ohm,5%,1/16W,L,CHIP,8P,TP” EXB28V101JX
53 C344 2203-000254 “C-CERAMIC, “10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B103KONC
CHIP”
54 C321 2203-000438 “C-CERAMIC, “1nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,-” CL05B102KBNC
CHIP”
55 C334 2203-000679 “C-CERAMIC, “0.027NF,5%,50V,C0G,TP,1005” CL05C270JBNC
CHIP”
56 C403 2203-002443 “C-CERAMIC, “0.33nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005” CL05B331KBNC
CHIP”
57 C328 2203-002687 “C-CERAMIC, “1.2nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005” CL05B122KBNC
CHIP”
58 C304 2203-005061 “C-CERAMIC, “100nF,+80-20%,16V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL05F104ZONC
CHIP”
59 C317 2203-005061 “C-CERAMIC, “100nF,+80-20%,16V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL05F104ZONC
CHIP”
60 C323 2203-005061 “C-CERAMIC, “100nF,+80-20%,16V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL05F104ZONC
CHIP”
61 C330 2203-005061 “C-CERAMIC, “100nF,+80-20%,16V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL05F104ZONC
CHIP”
62 C333 2203-005061 “C-CERAMIC, “100nF,+80-20%,16V,Y5V,TP,1005” CL10F105ZPNC
CHIP”
63 C336 2203-005065 “C-CERAMIC, “1000nF,+80-20%,10V,Y5V,TP,1608” CL10F105ZPNC
CHIP”
64 C327 2203-005496 “C-CERAMIC, “220nF,+80-20%,10V,Y5V,TP,1005” GRP155F51A224ZD02E
CHIP”
65 C329 2404-001086 “C-TA,CHIP” “4.7uF,20%,6.3V,GP,TP,2012,-” TESVSPOJ475M8RTJ
4. Block Diagrams
4-1  Main Baseband